Connie Meyer

Golden Apple Award Recipient December 1, 2003

Connie Meyer joined the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District educational team in 1985 as a speech and language pathologist working at Chapman Elementary School and the following year at Redoubt Elementary School. Since 1987 Connie has been the speech and language pathologist at Kalifornsky Beach Elementary School. Connie Meyer has been an extraordinary staff member and a valuable resource at Kalifornsky Beach for 17 years.

Connie's continual high energy allows her to provide a classroom setting that is open and inviting to all students. She provides her students an opportunity to develop new speech and language skills as well as practice those skills previously achieved. Connie serves as a solid resource for the staff on questions of language and speech production. She meets the demands of special education procedure, law, evaluation and instruction with expertise and efficiency.

Connie's can-do attitude contributes to the incredible use of her talents at Kalifornsky Beach Elementary School. In addition to her speech and language duties, Connie also serves as the "resident" technology expert at Kalifornsky Beach. She spends countless hours of her own time researching and developing new skills to share with her colleagues. School principal, Sylvia Reynolds states that, "at times Connie can be found knee deep in computer and printer parts attempting to avert a technological disaster."

Please join us, the Board of Education, in recognizing Connie Meyer for her outstanding service to education and to the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District.